3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR ARAT T A -
NUMBER B | ECR-16-016264 16nov201s | TB | CT
C ECR-19-019497 16DEC2019 | F/ TE
2836052-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-20-00358] owg2020 | WC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836052-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836052-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 5.50 mm [.217] -
INSUL |8.20 mm [.323] OV -2 ]2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ~ P V] 1633782°7  |FENCE 26—
408-35042 L) -] 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-6  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3N - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oA
TERMINAL NAME: 9mm NG1 TAB WIRE RANGE 7-10mm?2 -] 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
6.60-7.40 mm [.260-.291 IN] 4.30-6.00 mm [.169-.236 IN] B c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
SVTIRE i i -] 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION i i - - 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | 2] 2 | 1-2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 6) 79
TERMINALS APPLIED/6\ SRR IIRRRL -] 1803096-1 |[EXTENSION PLATE 78
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1544333~ 1 15446642 £.9-6.0 mm -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGUT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING N - [ 1 | 1 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X I 57
5 00mm? S0 00 1 e 000 T - | 1] 1| 1-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- | 2] 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-2 ]2 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
in -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1] 1| 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/N Rt coMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
-] 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND e c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S c84499c-5  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 22283~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS GUALFLep AT, T ACToRY. " Ab JUSTUENT wie? I 2132 0 LRI o
-] 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. BgéiagN%EE?éE}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2K
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A -] 1803013-1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/I\ APPLY TORG-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, FWARNING -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
APPLE T asalomo Lo TR 1O THREADS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - [ 1] 1] 1-2119805-8 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
-rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER IN - T ] 1-318059-0 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN T2 b ] 1-180332¢0-¢ [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
REFER TO THE [INSITRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETURP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B - - g
-] 1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1803209-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
-] 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 1| 2| 1t ] 5-1752057-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
-77|-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T T R A e o SRTGZITS — TE Comect v
CHE;&E;Y 09AUG2016 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 09AUGZ2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN i e ocean §1de Feed
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2836052 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

f

K A

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

7.5 REF

4@447

5

REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

O
1 \!

~——1.5£0.5

\\‘!'WEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

R - =

42.67£0.05

S

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

—=

~——17.3+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ORATK&N DWN O9AUGZOW 6 ;}

5 M RILEY TE Connectivity
a“ § DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBMLEY e Horrisburg, e aeee
: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09AUG2016 | NaME

J . DEGRANGE |

@ A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N mm : " L DLGRA! OceAapnp SCdOe% OFreed
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :

' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836052 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836052-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836052-7 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 550 mm [.217] F
INSUL |[8.20 mm [.323] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
10835047 L] - [ 2] 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-7 |FENCE 267
- 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: 9mm NG1 TAB WIRE RANGE 7-10mm?2 | 1 | 2844940°2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
6.60-7.40 [ .260-.291 IN] — 4.30-6.00 [ .169-.236 IN] - | SRR (LED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
' SEhL ' PR ' SRl ' - 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
T | 4| 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
SPECTFICATION : - | 1| 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ “ 1 1 | 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SEAL INSULATION - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE :
1 6 474\3£33 B 1 1 6 4‘16 6 477 2 4. 9 B 6 ‘ O mm - W 1 - 6 9 O 4*3 8 - O F R<C)N Tr S TrR I P G U I D E ga(s
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- | 2 | 1-2079383-8 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 6) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
e " TSR TRt HETenT - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
=) - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SIT/E I mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING . -
1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
10.00mm? 3.454/-0.05 [.136+/-.002] 7.4 - ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
‘N - | 1] 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- | 1| 1-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2| 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- |2 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
L] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
AN - 1752356-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CLCOMMENDLD SPARL PARTS -~ 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 28449972-5 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272 _ ! 4908885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
- |2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A ACPRPILMIPCAHTEOIFSHWTASR EQFUEARLE[NFCIEEDSEATTT ITNHGE WFAASCTTQHREY SEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYE NBETHE - 1 240792-7 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ ! 1320928-6 SIRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ _ _
e e 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A N - | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
/I\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~ LT 1730688574 [STOP, SHEAR I
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT REIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. KFWARNING N - | 1 | 1-2119805-8 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLT s Tmesato o LOC-TITE 1O THREADS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | 1-318059-0 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T ] 1-1803320-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B - i g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 5030501 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1803209-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
- 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N 1 | 1 | 5-1752057-5 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SRGZITS — T8 Conmectint
M.RILEY G Y
CH(?BAILEY 09AUG2016 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :ZzzchgGsiécNGEogAUGZO% NAME Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 8 3 6 O 5 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




I o
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

SEE SHEET 1

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

ﬁREF
/@REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

1. OREF

SR e

PNEUMATIC

—=r=—1.54+0.5

1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SEE DETALL A~ — \\'

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF -

l B o 7
33.6440.05

]

B

RAM SET-UP

HEE
Cd

|

|

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTITION
30mm STROKE @ Ei I_E} |
pntnE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

\htion [ DWN 09AUG2016 o
M RTLEY (G TE Connectivity
gy eaueenTe — iZ[iE;7Harrsbur9 PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O9AU62016 NANE ‘
mm L DLGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg -
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836052 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVD
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



